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FEDERAL WAY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 

2023-24 EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS 
 

President:   James Brown   james.brown@washingtonea.org 
    253-563-0173 
 
Vice President/Treasurer:  Emily Wilson   emily.wilson@federalwayea.org  
    253-945-3213   ewilson@fwps.org      
    
Secretary:   Stephanie Price  stephanie.price@federalwayea.org  
    253-945-4135   sprice@fwps.org     
 
Elementary Rep:  Gina Harada   gharada@federalwayea.org   
    253-945-2919   gharada@fwps.org    
 
Elementary Rep:  Stephanie Wright-Wiley swright@federalwayea.org 
    253-945-4129   stewright@fwps.org  
     
Middle School Rep:  Jeremy Bort   jbort@federalwayea.org 
     253-945-4724   jbort@fwps.org  
     
Senior High Rep:  Erik Grotzke   egrotzke@federalwayea.org 
    253-945-5489   egrotzke@fwps.org   
     
ESP Rep:   Kathy Miller   kmiller@federalwayea.org  
    253-945-4002   kamiller@fwps.org  
   
Ethnic Minority Rep:  Sara Rowe   sara.rowe@federalwayea.org  
     253-945-2301   srowe@fwps.org  
     
Special Education Rep: Christine Carlson  ccarlson@federalwayea.org 
    253-945-4899   ccarlson@fwps.org      
 
Special Svcs/Itinerant Rep: Christine Young  christine.young@federalwayea.org   
    253-945-2510   chyoung@fwps.org 
 
Athletic Coaches Rep: Brett Lucas   blucas@federalwayea.org  
    253-945-2983   blucas@fwps.org  
 
MAC Chair:   Lucy Arreguin   larreguin@federalwayea.org 
    253-945-4933   larreguin@fwps.org  
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